Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Karachi

. Islamabad
. Lahore

. Rawalpindi

1 In January 2004, in whihc city of Pakistan, SAARC Conference was held

. Britain
. Russia
. China
. France

2 Pakistan supported for the permanent membership of Security councell.

. 2163 km
. 2164 km
. 2165 km
. 2166 km

3 The length of common border between Pakistan and India.

. 1946
. 1965
. 1971
. 1998

4 After which was, Simla Pact was done betwene Pakistan and India.
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A. 1960
. . . . B. 1970
5 Indus water treaty between india and Pakistan was signed in. C. 1940
D. 1950
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. River Water issue
. Kashmir issue

. Border issue

. Afghanistan issue

6 The biggest issue between Pakistan and India is.

. Foreign policy

. Reformer policy
. Internal pooicy
. Welfare policy

7 The set of fundamental principles and objectives which a country has to follow to establish
relations with other countries is called.

. Africa
8 Pakistan is situated to the south of whihc continent. ’ ﬁszis;rlalla
. Europe

. America

. Afghanistan
. China

. Iran

9 First Country to recognize Pakistan was.

A.OIC
B. ECO
C. UNO
D. SAARC

10 Pakistan got membership which organization on Sep 30, 1947



