

Pak Studies English Medium 10th Class Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In January 2004, in whihc city of Pakistan, SAARC Conference was held	A. Karachi B. Islamabad C. Lahore D. Rawalpindi
2	Pakistan supported for the permanent membership of Security councell.	A. Britain B. Russia C. China D. France
3	The length of common border between Pakistan and India.	A. 2163 km B. 2164 km C. 2165 km D. 2166 km
4	After which was, Simla Pact was done betwene Pakistan and India.	A. 1946 B. 1965 C. 1971 D. 1998
5	Indus water treaty between india and Pakistan was signed in.	A. 1960 B. 1970 C. 1940 D. 1950
6	The biggest issue between Pakistan and India is.	A. River Water issue B. Kashmir issue C. Border issue D. Afghanistan issue
7	The set of fundamental principles and objectives which a country has to follow to establish relations with other countries is called.	A. Foreign policy B. Reformer policy C. Internal pooicy D. Welfare policy
8	Pakistan is situated to the south of whihc continent.	A. Africa B. Austrialia C. Asia D. Europe
9	First Country to recognize Pakistan was.	A. America B. Afghanistan C. China D. Iran
10	Pakistan got membership which organization on Sep 30, 1947	A. OIC B. ECO C. UNO D. SAARC